



KERALA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

ABSTRACT

KUHS – Examination –fee and Procedures to be followed for issuing Duplicate Rank Certificate-fixed-orders issued.

EXAMINATION BRANCH

U.O.No: 89/2023/Exam General/KUHS

Date : 18-08-2023

Read :-1) Minutes of the 36th meeting of the Board of Examinations (BoE) dated 13/07/2023.

2) Minutes of the 75th meeting of the Governing Council dated 29 /07/2023.

<u>ORDER</u>

Kerala University of Health Sciences has not fixed a fee or procedure to be followed for issuing Duplicate Rank Certificate so far.

The 36th meeting of BoE held on 13/07/2023, has considered the matter and recommended to issue Duplicate Rank Certificate, when deemed necessary. The BoE also recommended to follow the fee and all other procedures as that of Duplicate Mark List for issuing Duplicate Rank Certificate.

The 75th meeting of Governing Council held on 29/07/2023 considered the above matter and resolved to approve the same, vide paper read as (2) above.

The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor has accorded sanction to implement the decision of the Governing Council with respect to the fees and Procedures to be followed for issuing Duplicate Rank Certificate.

Orders are issued accordingly.

By the order of the Vice Chancellor,

Prof.(Dr) S. Anilkumar

Controller of Examinations

То

All Examination Sections.

DCE, DR Examinations Phone : 0487-2207664, 2207642 Fax : 0487 – 2207616, 2207620



Copy to:

PS to VC, PA to PVC, PA to Registrar,

PA to CE, JR/ DR Academic Branch,

Stock file, FC, KSAD, SM-IT-Web updates

Forwarded /By Order

Section Officer